
Livewell Dorset  Thursday 12th April 2024 Woodhouse Gardens 9:30am to 4:30am 

Annual Town Assembly Monday 15th April 2024 Woodhouse Gardens 6:00pm 

Civic Thanksgiving Service Wednesday 16th April 2024 Parish Church 7:00pm 

Cats Protection Coffee Morning Saturday 20th April 2024 Woodhouse Gardens 9:00am to 1:00pm 

Polling Day Thursday 2nd May 2024 2024 Various Locations 7:00am to 10:00pm 

Cats Protection Coffee Morning Saturday 18th May 2024 Woodhouse Gardens 9:00am to 1:00pm 

Livewell Dorset Wednesday 29th May 2024 Woodhouse Gardens 9:30am—4:45pm 

D-Day 80 Exhibition Thu 6th June to Sat 9th June  Woodhouse Gardens 10:00am to 4:00pm 

D-Day 80 Proclamation Thursday 6th June 2024 Parish Church Churchyard 12:00pm 

D-Day 80 Ringing Out for Peace Thursday 6th June 2024 Parish Church 6:30pm 

D-Day 80 Beacon Lighting Ceremony Thursday 6th June 2024 Woodhouse Gardens 8:00pm to 9:15pm 

D-Day 80 Armed Forces Expo Saturday 8th June 2024 RBL—Legion House 10:00am to 1:00pm 

Cats Protection Coffee Morning Saturday 15th June 2024 Woodhouse Gardens 9:00am to 1:00pm 

U3A Scrabble Group Third Monday of the month Woodhouse Gardens 1:30pm—5:30pm 

U3A Rummikubb Group Third Tuesday of the month Woodhouse Gardens 1:30pm—5:30pm 

Brendoncare Tuesday Mornings Woodhouse Gardens 9:00am to 1:00pm 

Resonate (Upper-Voice singing) Tuesday Evenings Woodhouse Gardens 7:00pm 

Douch Funeral Services  

(Bereavement Group) 
First Wed morning of the month Woodhouse Gardens 11:00am 

Yoga with Sue Payne Wednesday Evenings Woodhouse Gardens  6:00pm—10:00pm 

Indoor Market Thursday Mornings Woodhouse Gardens  9:00am—1:00pm 

U3A Bridge Group First & Third Friday of the month Woodhouse Gardens 1:30pm—5:30pm 

Blandford Evening WI Second Friday of the month Woodhouse Gardens 6:00pm 
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Indoor Market 

Every Thursday at  

Woodhouse Gardens 

 

Shambles Market 

Every Thursday & Saturday 

 

Street Market 

Every Thursday & Saturday 

The Stour Bridge 
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